# GLP, INC.

3361-Q 75th AVENUE LANDOVER, MD 20785 (301)341-1092 OFFICE

(301)341-1094 FAX

### 2025

## **DARCON RATE SHEET**

POSITION	S/T	RATE	1.5x	RATE	2x	RATE	S/T	* 65.5%	1.53	x * 65.5%	2x	* 65.5%
							ALL INCLUSIVE RATES					
CREW CHIEF	\$	49.75	\$	74.63	\$	99.50	\$	82.34	\$	123.50	\$	164.67
HEAD	\$	47.99	\$	71.99	\$	95.98	\$	79.42	\$	119.14	\$	158.85
RIGGER	\$	55.89	\$	83.84	\$	111.78	\$	92.50	\$	138.75	\$	185.00
KEY	\$	43.98	\$	65.97	\$	87.96	\$	72.79	\$	109.18	\$	145.57
OTHERS	\$	42.02	\$	63.03	\$	84.04	\$	69.54	\$	104.31	\$	139.09

#### **WORK RULES**

MINIMUM OF 3 CREW MEMBERS AT ALL TIMES

4 HOUR MINIMUM FOR ALL LOAD-INS, SHOWS AND LOAD-OUTS

ALL LOAD-INS, SHOWS AND LOAD-OUTS ARE SEPARATE MINIMUMS

TIME + 1/2 ON ALL SUNDAYS AND FEDERAL HOLIDAYS

TIME + 1/2 AFTER 8 HOURS IN ONE DAY (EXCLUDING SHOW CALLS)

TIME + 1/2 BETWEEN 12:00 AM - 8:00 AM

TIME + 1/2 AFTER 40 HOURS IN ONE WEEK

DOUBLE TIME AFTER 12 HOURS (EXCLUDING ROCK & ROLL TYPE CONCERTS)

1/2 HOUR MEAL BREAK IF CATERED OR 1 HOUR MEAL BREAK IF NOT CATERED

MEAL BREAK IS TO BE AFTER NO LESS THAN FOUR HOURS AND NO LATER THAN FIVE HOURS OF WORK

#### **OTHER CHARGES**

IATSE LOCAL 22 PENSION, WELFARE AND ANNUITY FEES TOTALING 32.5% CHARGED IN ADDITION TO HOURLY RATES

33% PAYROLL FEES CHARGED IN ADDITION TO HOURLY RATES

\$35.00 RIGGING FEE, PER POINT - PER DAY

NOTE: RIGGING FEE IS WAIVED

WHEN GLP, INC. IS CONTRACTED AS THE LIGHTING OR VENDOR

#### ALL RATES AND TERMS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

NOT APPLICABLE FOR TELEVISED OR BROADCAST EVENTS. CONTACT US FOR RATES AND TERMS